PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENCE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medical College of Ohio	06/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Government - Secretary of the Army	
Street Address:	504 Scott Street	
Internal Address:	USAMRMC MCMR-ZA-J	
City:	Fort Detrick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21702-5012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10506406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-619-7219

Email: Patricia.Fritz@AMEDD.ARMY.MIL

Correspondent Name: Patricia Fritz
Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-ZA-J DAMD17-01-1-0553

Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Fritz

Total Attachments: 1

source=[Untitled]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018111 FRAME: 0575

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

RE: Our references: D2002-01

Institution Code:

1340967014A1

Invention Title:

Cysteine mutations of the plasminogen activator

inhibitor type 1 extend it half-0229501-02-0001

invention reporting reference: U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.:

60/361,670

Filed:

03/04/2002

U.S. Full Utility Patent Application No.

10//506,406 3/4/2005

Filed: Patent No.:

issued:

Other Applications fileds intended in countries: PCT/US03/06679 Filed: 3/04/2003

U.S. and others th decided

funding reference:

DAMD 17-01-I-0553 Jankun, Jerzy

Lead Inventor: Date disclosed:

11/07/2001

The invention referenced above is a Subject Invention, as defined under 35 USC 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause in 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the U.S. Army Medical Research and Material Command.

This document is confirmatory of:

- 1.) The non-exclusive, non-transferable, irrevocable, paid-up license granted to the Federal Government in the invention described above and in the patent application(s) and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, and in any and all patents and re-issuances thereon; and
- 2.) All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above-identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable thereto.

The Government is hereby gramed an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified parent application.

Signed this day, June 3, 2005

R. Dongias Wilkerson, Ph. D.

Associate Vice President for Research

Professor of Pharmacology

Medical College of Ohio

Institution Code: 1340967014A1 3035 Athogton Ave.

Toledo, CH 43614

419-383-4252

RECORDED: 08/15/2006

419-383-4262 (fax)

PATENT REEL: 018111 FRAME: 0576